metals and stones. 

33. To enter into joint venture, foreign collaboration in real estate as per permissible government 

guidelines. 

IV.    The Liability of the members is Limited. 

V.       The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 908,28,05,000 (Rupees Nine Hundred Eight Crores 

Twenty Eight Lakhs and Five Thousand Only) divided into 4,13,14,02,500 (Four Hundred Thirteen 

Crores Fourteen Lakhs Two Thousand and Five Hundred Only) equity shares having face value of INR 2 

(Rupees Two Only) each and 8,20,00,000 (Eight Crores and Twenty Lakhs Only) preference shares 

having face of INR 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each.### 

# “The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 398,25,00,000/- divided into 157,12,50,000 equity